Term of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement to a 
new ending date of January 25, 2027. 

3. Article 3.  Financial Matters, 3.3.  Compensation, Section 3.3.1 Calculation of Charges is 
hereby amended to increase the total compensation payable by Twenty Million Four Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($20,400,000) for a new total not-to-exceed amount of Forty-Five Million Four Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($45,400,000). 

4. Effective Date.  Each of the changes set forth in this Modification shall be effective on and after 

the date of this Modification.   

5. Legal Effect. Except as expressly changed by this Modification, all of the terms and conditions of

[...]

Airpo11 Director, in his or her sole discretion, concludes has been satisfactorily performed. Payment shall 
be made within 30 calendar days of receipt of the invoice, unless the City notifies the Contractor that a 
dispute as to the invoice exists. In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed Three Million Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($3,250,000). The breakdown of charges associated with this 
Agreement appears in Appendix B, "Calculation of Charges," attached and incorporated by reference as 
though fully set forth in this Agreement. A portion of payment may be withheld until conclusion of the